Loretto Telephone Company, Inc.

P.0. BOX 130 136 SO. MAlNFHg%EL,,

LORETTO, TENNESSEE 38%

017
August 14, 2012 A6 15 A;;;;,. Ls

TRA.p
o P UOCKeT ROOM
Mr. David Foster, Chief
Telecommunications Division
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243-0505
RE: DOCKET NO. 12-00079
Dear Mr. Foster:

Enclosed are the General Subscriber Service Tariff pages necessary for the completion of
the Ad Valorem Tax Reduction Act filing.

If you have any questions, please contact Desda K. Hutchins at 931/853-5000 Ext. 128.

Sincerely,

L e Besunitie

Louise Brown
President

Enclosures

TELEPHONE (931) 853-4351




Loretto Telephone Company, Inc.

P.O. BOX 130 + 136 SO. MAIN STREET

LORETTO, TENNESSEE 38469

GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICE TARIFF PART III

LORETTO TELEPHONE 13" Revised Sheet 1
COMPANY, INC. Replaces 12" Revised Sheet 1
TENNESSEE

ISSUED: August 8, 2012 EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2012

BY: PRESIDENT
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TELEPHONE (931) 853-4351




L oretto Telephone Company, Inc.

P.O. BOX 130 136 SO. MAIN STREET

-CENERAPRUTBRCRIDERSSE RVFCE TARIFF

PART III

LORETTO TELEPHONE 15™ Revised Sheet 3
COMPANY, INC.
TENNESSEE

ISSUED: August 13,2012 EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2012

BY: PRESIDENT

ETHRIDGE, FIVE POINTS, LEOMA, LORETTO, ST. JOSEPH EXCHANGES

1. General

A. The rates quoted in this tariff are subject to orders entered in applicable
cases by the Tennessee Regulatory Authority and in case of
conflict the rates specifically approved by the commission shall cover.
Unless otherwise specified, these rates are for periods of one month
and are payable monthly in advance. They entitle the customer to
exchange telephone service within the Ethridge, Five Points, Leoma,
Loretto, and St. Joseph exchanges.

B. The rates quoted herein also entitle the subscribers of Loretto Telephone
Company, Inc. to call without additional charge any of the exchanges
of Loretto Telephone Company, Inc. and the exchanges of Lawrenceburg
and Summertown, Tennessee of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

Class of Service

Service Rate

Business 1 Party $31.95

Property Tax Relief Bill ( 2.32) (R)
Tariff Rate of Basic Business 1 Party $29.63 )]
Residence 1 Party 14.85

No Extra Line Mileage or Zone Charges apply in these Exchanges.

TELEPHONE (931) 853-4351




LORETTO TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.
2012-2013 Property Tax Savings
for implementation on 10/1/12

Total Equity Payment Received June 2012
Subtotal

Jurisdictional Separations Impact (part 36/69). Line 1 * separations
factor

Impact to USF support, if applicable (include supporting calculations)

Net Tax Savings to Company to be flowed through to business customers.
(Line 1 less lines 2 and 3)

Total Rate Reduction from October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012
2011-2012 flow through amount
Subtotal

Difference (Line 4 less Line 5)

If Line 4 is greater than Line 5, then the difference represents the
additional amount that existing rates need to be reduced. If Line 5 is
greater Line 4, then the difference represents the amount by which existing
rates may be increased.

$ 19,015.40

$ (20,551.30)
$ 20,593.86

¢

19,015.40

$ -

9

18,015.40

$ 42.56

$ 1897284

:




LORETTO TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.
2012-2013 Property Tax Savings and Pass Through Amount
for implementation on 10/1/12

Flow Through Amount for October 1, 2012 Through September 2013 $
(See attached Property Tax Savings Calculation)

Business Access Lines @ 08/01/12

Net Pass Through per Business Access Line $
Number of Months
Price Adjustment per Business Customer $

Proposed Monthly Business Customer Price Adjustment

18,973

681
27.86

12
2.32

$2.32



LORETTO TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.
PROPERTY TAX EQUITY RELIEF
ACCOUNT # 5001.01

MONTH 2011 AMOUNT 2012 AMOUNT
JAN $1,718.36
FEB $1,730.26
MAR $1,732.64
APR $1,735.02
MAY $1,713.60
JUN $1,715.98
JUL $1,711.22
AUG $1,706.46
SEP $1,706.46 ESTIMATED
OCT $1,699.32
NOV $1,668.38
DEC $1,713.60
YEARLY TOTALS $5,081.30 $15,470.00

GRAND TOTAL $20,551.30



